Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I would be very grateful if you could respond to these Freedom of Information questions on sepsis.

- 1) What percentage of patients with suspected sepsis were treated with antibiotics within one hour in:
 - a) 2019 = **91.4% (2018/19)**
 - b) 2018 = **89% (2017/18)**
- 2) Please provide the above figure as a raw number what was the total number of patients with suspected sepsis who were treated with antibiotics within one hour in:
 - a) 2019 = **85 (2018/19)**
 - b) 2018 = 81 (2017/18)
- 3) What was the total number of patients with suspected sepsis who waited longer than an hour for antibiotics in:
 - a) 2019 = 8 (2018/19)
 - b) 2018 = 10 (2017/18)
- 4) If possible, please state the longest delay for a patient with suspected sepsis before receiving antibiotics in:
 - a) 2019 We are unable to provide this data
 - b) 2018 We are unable to provide this data